
  A
p

p
ro

v
ed

 H
ib

iscu
s                 

ro
sa-sin

en
sis C

u
ltiv

ars 

 In
tern

atio
n

al H
ib

iscu
s 

S
o

ciety
 

 D
ecem

b
er           

 2015 

 
This document contains the records of all Hibiscus rosa–sinensis that have met 
the naming requirements as outlined in the regulations of the ICNCP as estab-
lished by the International Society for Horticultural Science (ISHS). Contained 
herein are all the cultivars that have received name approvals by the Interna-
tional Cultivar Registration Authority Registrar (ICRAR) for December 2015. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Cover photo: ‘Caribbean Cupid’s Arrow’, hybridized by Adil Demirboga, Puerto Rico  

Published December, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 

International Hibiscus Society 
www.internationalhibiscussociety.org 

Ian Rabenda - ICRAR 
irabenda@cogeco.ca 

 



A Quick Guide to Naming a 
New Cultivar 

 

Adapted from: 
 

International Code of Nomenclature for Cultivated Plants 

 

A publication of the International Society for Horticultural Science 

 

An ideal name is both easy to spell and pronounce in the various 
countries in which the cultivar might be distributed. The rules for 
creating a new name allow you to use or make up any word or 
words you want but the name will not be allowed if it is likely to 
cause confusion with an existing name.The following check list is 
a guideline in choosing a name for your cultivar. 
 

1. Make sure your suggested name is unique – check the existing 
database to ensure uniqueness (see step by step illustrated in-
structions at the end of this guide to ensure that the name is 
unique) 

 

2. Make sure that your name cannot be confused either in 
spelling or pronunciation with an existing cultivar 

 

3. Make sure that your name does not convey the merits of the 
cultivar (i.e. do NOT use superlatives such as ‘Best Ever’, ‘The 
Greatest’ and ‘Tastiest of All’ 
 

4. Each word of a cultivar name must start with an initial capital 
letter unless linguistic custom demands otherwise. Exceptions 
are words after a hyphen unless they are proper nouns. (ex. 
Commander-in-Chief) 

 

5. Make sure that your name has no more than 30 characters, ex-
cluding spaces 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. A cultivar name should be as short as practical and should not 
consist of nor contain overly long words that may be difficult to 
write or pronounce. (ex. “Diplomgartenbauinspektor” may be 
considered difficult to write or pronounce) 

 

7. A cultivar name that contains the name of a living person 
should not be used unless that person has given permission for 
their name to be used. 
 

8. Avoid the use of Latin Words 

 

9. Do not use any of these banned words in any language in 
your name: “hybrid”, “cultivar”, “grex”, “group”, “form”, 
“maintenance”, “mixture”, “selection”, “sport”, “series”, 
“variety” (or the plural form of these words in any language) or 
the words “improved” and “transformed” 

 

10. Do not use fractions or symbols 

 

11. Do not use any punctuation marks except for the apostrophe 
('), the comma (,), the hyphen (-),  and the full stop or period (.); a 
maximum of two exclamation marks (!) may be included but 
they may not be side-by-side 

 

12. Do not use single letters or single numbers, or combinations 
of a single letter or number with a punctuation mark 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
APPROVED 

CULTIVARS 

  

DECEMBER 

 2015 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 2 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Divine Grace  Bob Carran  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Afro Jazz  Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
None, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  
 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Afro Jazz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Divine Grace
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bob Carran
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 3 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Baby's Moon  Flam Do  Van Moolenbroek Bev  Australia  
 

Date Registered:  12/12/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Baby's Flame  Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Bev Van Moolenbroek Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: Pink, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Low Growing 3ft 90cm or less, Bush Width: as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Sprawly,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Baby's Flame
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Baby's Moon
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Flam Do
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 4 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Lavender 

Dream  

Black Dragon  Demirboga Adil  Puerto Rico  

 

Date Registered:  12/01/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean Cupid's 

Arrow  

Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Cupid's Arrow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Lavender Dream
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Dragon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 5 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rocket's Red Glare  Caribbean Purple 

Splendor  

Demirboga Adil  Puerto Rico  

 

Date Registered:  12/01/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean My Heart  Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes),  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, 
Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Form: Normal 
shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean My Heart
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rocket's Red Glare
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Purple Splendor
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 6 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chads  Black Dragon  Demirboga Adil  Puerto Rico  
 

Date Registered:  12/01/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean Spanish 

Fandango  

Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Tufted, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Spanish Fandango
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chads
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Dragon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 7 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gold Mine  Heaven Scent  Demirboga Adil  Puerto Rico  
 

Date Registered:  12/01/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean Star Fruit  Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Star Fruit
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gold Mine
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Heaven Scent
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 8 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Violine  Moorea Crazy Gold  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/01/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

DP's Purple Diamond  Grower: Pricope Daniel  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Purple Diamond
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Violine
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Crazy Gold
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 9 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Juan Lucas  Moorea Ocean Blue  Lengdobler Ursula  Germany  
 

Date Registered:  12/11/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

DP's Purple Lady  Grower: Pricope Daniel  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
five, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward,Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Purple Lady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Juan Lucas
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Ocean Blue
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 10 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Black Rainbow  Moorea Juan Lucas  Lengdobler Ursula  Germany  
 

Date Registered:  12/03/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Fire Chocolate  Grower: Pricope Daniel  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fire Chocolate
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Rainbow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Juan Lucas
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 11 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Hanini Ali  Morocco  
 

Date Registered:  12/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Hanini Nada  Grower: Hanini Ali  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Ali Hanini Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: None, Veining: None, Substance: 
average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hanini Nada
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=M/Morocco target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 12 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Harvest Moon  Anna Elizabeth  Van Graan Susanne & 

Chris  

South Africa  

 

Date Registered:  12/04/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Joymac Annie's Moon  Grower: Van Graan Susanne & Chris  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Susanne van Graan Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Joymac Annie's Moon
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Harvest Moon
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Anna Elizabeth
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=S/South Africa target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 13 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheba  Bimbo  Van Graan Susanne & 

Chris  

South Africa  

 

Date Registered:  12/05/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Joymac Brick Lane  Grower: Van Graan Susanne & Chris  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Susanne van Graan Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  
 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Joymac Brick Lane
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sheba
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bimbo
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=S/South Africa target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 14 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Van Graan Susanne & 

Chris  

South Africa  

 

Date Registered:  12/20/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Joymac Dreams  Grower: Van Graan Susanne & Chris  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Joymac Dreams
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=S/South Africa target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 15 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joanna Kerry  Flam Do  Van Moolenbroek Bev  Australia  
 

Date Registered:  12/12/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Kerry's Flame  Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Bev Van Moolenbroek Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Kerry's Flame
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Joanna Kerry
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Flam Do
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 16 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Teiti  Moorea Vaireva  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/19/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Moorea Exotic Lady  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Exotic Lady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Teiti
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Vaireva
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 17 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Divine Grace  Jolanda Gommer  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Mudra  Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mudra
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Divine Grace
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Jolanda Gommer
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 18 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Antique Treasure  Electric Pizzazz  Roush Connie and Fred  USA Florida  
 

Date Registered:  12/05/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Nurin's Treasure  Grower: Zulkifli Mohd  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Mohd Zulkifli Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nurin's Treasure
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Antique Treasure
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Electric Pizzazz
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Florida target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 19 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Russian Firebird  Unknown  Tabuntsova Elena  Russian Federation  
 

Date Registered:  12/17/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Russian Charming 

Blonde  

Grower: Tabuntsova Elena  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Elena Tabuntsova Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Russian Charming Blonde
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Russian Firebird
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 20 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Antique Coin  Unknown  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Shreeya Cauvery  Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Shreeya Cauvery
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Antique Coin
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 21 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Luck by Chance  Tahitian Congolaise  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  12/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Silver Star  Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Grey  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silver Star
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Luck by Chance
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Congolaise
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 22 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Calico Cat  Tahitian Sunset Glory  Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/14/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Tahitian Fragrant Jewel  Grower: Eminian Darren  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: Lavender, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of 
Colors: five, Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more 
than 1/2, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Fragrant Jewel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Calico Cat
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Sunset Glory
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 23 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/22/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Charles and Me  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Grey Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
six, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: None, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Charles and Me
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 24 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Moana Storm  Moorea Won My Heart  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/22/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Hamsa  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Grey, Color of Spots and Splashes: Grey, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Hamsa
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Moana Storm
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Won My Heart
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 25 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Milagro  Moorea Pentru Tine  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/20/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA In Memoriam  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Purple, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA In Memoriam
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Milagro
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Pentru Tine
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 26 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/20/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Living Sacrifice  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: Grey, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Living Sacrifice
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 27 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topaz Glory  Fabulous Moon Purple 

Ice  

Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  12/25/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Love Spell  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: Grey, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Love Spell
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Topaz Glory
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fabulous Moon Purple Ice
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 28 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Missunset  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/25/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Returner  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Returner
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Missunset
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 29 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Merveille Black 

Rainbow  

Moorea Pentru Tine  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  12/25/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Soul Shards  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Grey, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Soul Shards
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Merveille Black Rainbow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Pentru Tine
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 30 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/25/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA The Poisoner  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA The Poisoner
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 31 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Fairy Gift  Moorea Falling Star  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  12/22/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TMMA Vibrations  Grower: Atiu Charles  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Atiu Charles Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Black White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
five, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TMMA Vibrations
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Fairy Gift
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Falling Star
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 32 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Milree Park  Tahitian Brown Rainbow 

[Not Registered]  

Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Windmill  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Tturt Lemonade  Grower: Turt Taner  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Taner Turt Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tturt Lemonade
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Milree Park
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Brown Rainbow [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 33 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  President  Turt Taner  Turkey  
 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Tturt Red  Grower: Turt Taner  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Taner Turt Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tturt Red
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=President
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=President
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Turkey target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 34 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Milree Park  Tahitian Brown Rainbow 

[Not Registered]  

Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  11/30/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Tturt Scarlet Fever  Grower: Turt Taner  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Taner Turt Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Lavender, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Form: Normal 
shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tturt Scarlet Fever
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Milree Park
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Brown Rainbow [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 35 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Divine Grace  Night Runner  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  12/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Varuna  Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Small - less than 2 inches or 5cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Varuna
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Divine Grace
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Night Runner
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 36 

 

INDEX 

Text in bold indicates an approved cultivar 

 

A 

Afro Jazz · 2 

Anna Elizabeth · 12 

Antique Coin · 20 

Antique Treasure · 18 

Atiu Charles · 8, 16, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 

30, 31 

Australia · 3, 15 

B 

Baby's Flame · 3 

Baby's Moon · 3 

Bimbo · 13 

Black Dragon · 4, 6 

Black Rainbow · 10, 29 

Bob Carran · 2 

C 

Calico Cat · 22 

Caribbean Cupid's Arrow · 4 

Caribbean Lavender Dream · 4 

Caribbean My Heart · 5 

Caribbean Purple Splendor · 5 

Caribbean Spanish Fandango · 6 

Caribbean Star Fruit · 7 

Chads · 6 

D 

Demirboga Adil · 4, 5, 6, 7 

Divine Grace · 2, 17, 35 

DP's Purple Diamond · 8 

DP's Purple Lady · 9 

E 

Electric Pizzazz · 18 

F 

Fabulous Moon Purple Ice · 27 

Fire Chocolate · 10 

Flam Do · 3, 15 

French Polynesia · 8, 16, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 

28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 34 

G 

Germany · 9, 10 

Gold Mine · 7 

H 

Hanini Ali · 11 

Hanini Nada · 11 

Harvest Moon · 12 

Heaven Scent · 7 

I 

India · 2, 17, 20, 21, 35 

J 

Joanna Kerry · 15 

Johnson Richard · 22, 32, 34 

Jolanda Gommer · 17 

Joymac Annie's Moon · 12 

Joymac Brick Lane · 13 

Joymac Dreams · 14 

K 

Kerry's Flame · 15 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 37 

 

L 

Lengdobler Ursula · 9, 10 

Luck by Chance · 21 

M 

Madappa Shyamala · 2, 17, 20, 21, 35 

Milree Park · 32, 34 

Moorea Crazy Gold · 8 

Moorea Exotic Lady · 16 

Moorea Fairy Gift · 31 

Moorea Falling Star · 31 

Moorea Juan Lucas · 9, 10 

Moorea Milagro · 25 

Moorea Missunset · 28 

Moorea Moana Storm · 24 

Moorea Ocean Blue · 9 

Moorea Pentru Tine · 25, 29 

Moorea Teiti · 16 

Moorea Vaireva · 16 

Moorea Violine · 8 

Moorea Won My Heart · 24 

Morocco · 11 

Mudra · 17 

N 

Night Runner · 35 

Nurin's Treasure · 18 

P 

President · 33 

Puerto Rico · 4, 5, 6, 7 

R 

Rocket's Red Glare · 5 

Roush Connie and Fred · 18 

Russian Charming Blonde · 19 

Russian Federation · 19 

Russian Firebird · 19 

S 

Sheba · 13 

Shreeya Cauvery · 20 

Silver Star · 21 

South Africa · 12, 13, 14 

T 

Tabuntsova Elena · 19 

Tahitian Brown Rainbow [Not Registered] · 32, 34 

Tahitian Congolaise · 21 

Tahitian Fragrant Jewel · 22 

Tahitian Sunset Glory · 22 

TMMA Charles and Me · 23 

TMMA Hamsa · 24 

TMMA In Memoriam · 25 

TMMA Living Sacrifice · 26 

TMMA Love Spell · 27 

TMMA Returner · 28 

TMMA Soul Shards · 29 

TMMA The Poisoner · 30 

TMMA Vibrations · 31 

Topaz Glory · 27 

Tturt Lemonade · 32 

Tturt Red · 33 

Tturt Scarlet Fever · 34 

Turkey · 33 

Turt Taner · 32, 33, 34 

U 

Unknown · 11, 14, 19, 20, 23, 26, 28, 30 

USA Florida · 18 

V 

Van Graan Susanne & Chris · 12, 13, 14 

Van Moolenbroek Bev · 3, 15 

Varuna · 35 

 


